Senator Scott T. Rupp

2nd Senatorial District Capitol Building, Room 426 Jefferson City, MO 65101



For Immediate Release Feb. 13, 2009

Contact: Bev Cain (573) 751-1282

Senator Scott T. Rupp Chosen by St. Louis Business Journal as 2009 '40 Under 40 Award Winner'

JEFFERSON CITY — Senator Scott T. Rupp, R-Wentzville, was honored during a ceremony Feb. 12 at the Pageant, St. Louis, as one of the *St. Louis Business Journal's* "2009 40 Under 40 Award Winners" based on his career achievements and work in the St. Louis community. Senator Rupp also received the award recognizing business and civic leaders in 2004.

Senator Rupp was recognized for his contributions as a community leader and vice president of business development with UMB Bank, O'Fallon.

More than 300 nominations were submitted for consideration of the annual award.

"This is a great honor and I am really pleased to once again be included among this group of individuals recognized by the *St. Louis Business Journal* for working to promote business in the St. Louis metropolitan area," Sen. Rupp said.



Scott T. Rupp

Winners were honored at the dinner awards ceremony and were also featured in a *Business Journal* special section on Jan. 16.

###